
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030792-2022 

Tender

Cultural Review Services

United Lincolnshire Hospitals NHS Trust
United Lincolnshire Hospitals NHS Trust
Lincolnshire Partnership NHS Foundation Trust
Lincolnshire Community Health Services NHS Trust
Lincolnshire Integrated Care Board

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-030792
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-037dfe  
Published 1 November 2022, 11:13am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

United Lincolnshire Hospitals NHS Trust

Lincoln County Hospital, Greetwell Road

Lincoln

LN2 5QY

Contact

Gail Bowman

Email

gail.bowman2@ulh.nhs.uk

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030792-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030792-2022
mailto:gail.bowman2@ulh.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 10

United Kingdom

Region code

UKF30 - Lincolnshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.ulh.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.ulh.nhs.uk

I.1) Name and addresses

United Lincolnshire Hospitals NHS Trust

Lincoln County Hospital, Greetwell Road, Lincoln, LN2 5QY

Lincoln

LN2 5QY

Email

gail.bowman2@ulh.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.ulh.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.ulh.nhs.uk
https://www.ulh.nhs.uk
mailto:gail.bowman2@ulh.nhs.uk
http://www.ulh.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 10

www.ulh.nhs.uk

I.1) Name and addresses

Lincolnshire Partnership NHS Foundation Trust

Trust Headquarters, St. Georges, Long Leys Road, Lincoln, LN1 1FS

Lincoln

LN1 1FS

Email

gail.bowman2@ulh.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.lpft.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

www.ulh.nhs.uk

I.1) Name and addresses

Lincolnshire Community Health Services NHS Trust

Beech House, Witham Park, Waterside South, Lincoln, LN5 7JH

Lincoln

LN5 7JH

http://www.ulh.nhs.uk
mailto:gail.bowman2@ulh.nhs.uk
http://www.lpft.nhs.uk
http://www.ulh.nhs.uk


Page 4 to 10

Email

gail.bowman2@ulh.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.lincolnshirecommunityhealthservices.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

www.ulh.nhs.uk

I.1) Name and addresses

Lincolnshire Integrated Care Board

HQ, Bridge House, The Point, Lions Way, Sleaford, NG34 8GG

Sleaford

NG34 8GG

Email

gail.bowman2@ulh.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

Internet address(es)

mailto:gail.bowman2@ulh.nhs.uk
http://www.lincolnshirecommunityhealthservices.nhs.uk
http://www.ulh.nhs.uk
mailto:gail.bowman2@ulh.nhs.uk


Page 5 to 10

Main address

www.lincolnshire.ich.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

www.ulh.nhs.uk

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract involves joint procurement

In the case of joint procurement involving different countries, state applicable national
procurement law

UK legislation applies

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

Electronic communication requires the use of tools and devices that are not generally
available. Unrestricted and full direct access to these tools and devices is possible, free of
charge, at

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

http://www.lincolnshire.ich.nhs.uk
http://www.ulh.nhs.uk
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome


Page 6 to 10

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Cultural Review Services

Reference number

HQ21-09

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79410000 - Business and management consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

To provide a cultural review services to the Authority

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Supplier will provide Services as follows to provide the Authority with a Cultural
Review Service, to include but not limited to:
(a) Provide an objective and robust assessment of working relationships, leadership styles
and team dynamics within a specific service/team and or business area
(b) Independently review and evaluate the intelligence gathered in order to decipher



Page 7 to 10

concerns, issues and important themes
(c) Engage staff within the service to share ideas for improving and restoring a positive
workplace culture
(d) Work in partnership with internal team members to maintain the integrity of the Cultural
Review

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

12

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

Option to extend for 3 x 1 year periods

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

The spend that goes through the framework will vary dependent on the number of projects
run. The maximum spend under this agreement will be £5 million



Page 8 to 10

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

Framework agreement with several operators

Envisaged maximum number of participants to the framework agreement: 12 

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

2 December 2022

Local time

12:00pm



Page 9 to 10

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender

Tender must be valid until: 1 April 2023

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

2 December 2022

Local time

1:00pm

Place

Lincoln

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

United Lincolnshire Hospitals NHS Trust

Beech House

Lincoln

LN5 7JH

Country

United Kingdom



Page 10 to 10

Internet address

https://www.lincolnshirecommunityhealthservices.nhs.uk/about-us

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

United Lincolnshire Hospitals NHS Trust

Beech House

Lincoln

LN5 7JH

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.lincolnshirecommunityhealthservices.nhs.uk/about-us

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

United Lincolnshire Hospitals NHS Trust

Beech House

Lincoln

LN5 7JH

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.lincolnshirecommunityhealthservices.nhs.uk/about-us

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.lincolnshirecommunityhealthservices.nhs.uk/about-us
https://www.lincolnshirecommunityhealthservices.nhs.uk/about-us
https://www.lincolnshirecommunityhealthservices.nhs.uk/about-us
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2026-02-23T13:39:43+0000
	TCPDF




